

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8388-8389/2012  
(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2011 in FAO No.3372/2011,FAO  
No.3488/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S WELSPUN PROJECTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR, STATE TRANSPORT PUNJAB AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to file addl. Affidavit,permission  
to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 16/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pravin H.Parekh, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Sumit Goel, Adv.

Mr.Vishal Prasad,Adv.

Mr.Aditya Sharma,Adv.

Ms.S.Lakshmi Iyer, Adv.

for M/S. Parekh &amp; Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

Ms.Neetee Jain, Adv.

Mr.Tenzing Tsering, Adv.

Mr.Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv(NP)

Mr.Ajay G.Majithia, Adv.

Mr.S.Ravi Kumar, Adv.

for Mr. Shekhar Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in four weeks' time finally.

: 2 :

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed in two weeks' time thereafter.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar