

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8388-8389/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2011 in FAO No.3372/2011,FAO
No.3488/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S WELSPUN PROJECTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR, STATE TRANSPORT PUNJAB AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to file additional documents,
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT and permission to bring additional
facts and documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumit goel, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.
Ms. S. Lakshmi Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bansal, Adv.
Ms. H. Gautam, Adv. for
M/S. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Mudgil, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv

Mr. Ajay G. Majithia, Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Kumar, Adv. for
Mr. Shekhar Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter for final disposal on a non-
miscellaneous day within four months from today.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|