

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 8388-8389/201

2

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/11/2011 in FAO No. 3372/2011 14/11/2011 in FAO No. 3488/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

M/S WELSPUN PROJECTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR, STATE TRANSPORT PUNJAB AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and permission to file additional affidavit and permission to file additional documents)

Date : 19/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.H.Parekh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Himanjali, Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tenzing Tsering, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

Mr. Ajay G. Majithia, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the last week of April, 2016 on
non-miscellaneous day.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2016.02.20
11:27:34 IST
Reason:

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master