

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 8388-8389/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
14/11/2011 in FAO No. 3372/2011 14/11/2011 in FAO No. 3488/2011
passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

M/S WELSPUN PROJECTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR, STATE TRANSPORT PUNJAB AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to bring additional facts and
documents on record, permission to file additional documents,
directions, permission to file additional affidavit)
(For final disposal)

Date : 05/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Khalid Akhtar, Adv.
Mr. Bilai Khan, Adv.

Ms. Disha Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Pabbi, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

List on 07.09.2016.

(Rajni Mukhi)
SR. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER