

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4944-4945/2016

M/S WELSPUN PROJECTS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR, STATE TRANSPORT PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and directions and permission to file additional affidavit)

Date : 07/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pravin H. Parekh,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vishal Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Ritika Sethi,Adv.

Ms. Rashi Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Pavitra Singh,Adv.

For M/s. Parekh & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Pabbi,AAG

State of Pb. Mr. Ajay K. Singh,Adv.

Ms. Disha Singh,Adv.

Mr. Shivendu Gaur,Adv.

For Mr. Kuldeep Singh,Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. P.H. Parekh, the learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant, started his arguments at 11.00 a.m. and concluded at 12.10 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. S.K. Pabbi, the learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the State of Punjab, started his arguments and concluded at 12.45.

1

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Sarita Purohit)

Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra )

Assistant Registrar

Books referred :

1. Punjab Municipal Corporation Act, 1976

2. (2001) 2 SCC 633

2